DN15/20/25
DN 40 / 50
Single Orifice Float Trap (with SLR / TV)
 SOFT53
How to Order
Example DN 25 Single Orifice Float Trap, SOFT53 -
4.5 bar g, TV, screwed BSPT
www.forbesmarshall.comEnergy Conservation  |  Environment  |  Process Efficiency
Description
The Forbes Marshall Single Orifice Float Trap SOFT53  is a
condensate drain trap of cast steel body, cover and stainless
steel internals.
Sizes and Pipe Connections
DN 15, 20, 25, 40 and 50
Screwed BSPT / NPT / BSP Socket weldable to ANSI B 16.11
Flanged ANSI B 16.5 CLASS 150, 300, 600
BS Table H, J, K, R; PN 10, 16, 25 and 40
Note
1) Available with IBR certificate
2) DN15 Class150 / PN  Flanged Versions are available only
with weld on flanges.
3) Flange thickness is common for all Flange ratings as shown
in dimensional details.
Available Types
SOFT53 with built in Thermostatic Air Vent (TV)
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 °C
Steam
saturation
curve
Pressure bar g
0
0
10 20 30 32
100
200
300
400
425
Operating range
A
B
C
D
285
 A - B
Flanged #150.
 C - D
Flanged #300.
This product must not be used in this region.
This product should not be used in this region as
damage to the internals may occur.
1
2 3
4
5
6 7
8
9
10
11
12 13
1415
1

Main Valve Assembly (DN 40, 50)  A+D
A
How to Order Spares
Always order spares using the description given in the column
above, headed “Available Spares”, and stating the size and type
and differential pressure of the trap. For codes refer the user
manual.
Spare Parts
The available spare parts are shown in heavy outline in the figure
below. Parts drawn in broken line are not available as spares.
Available Spares
Material (DN 40-50)
No.   Part
1. Cover
Gr.WCB
2. Base  Cast Steel ASTM A216
Gr.WCB
3.
4.
5.
6.
Stainless Steel
7.
8. Stainless Steel
9. Stainless Steel
10. SLR Stem Stainless Steel
11.
12.
SLR Seat
Stainless Steel
13.
14.
ASTM A216 Cast Steel
Alloy Steel
StandardMaterial
ASTM A276
SS316
ASTM A240
SS 410
ASTM A194
2H
Gasket for Base
and Cover
SS Reinforced
Graphite
Float Unit
Assembly
Stainless Steel  ASTM A240
SS304
Gland Packing Graphite
Valve Housing
Assembly
Gasket for Valve
Housing
SS Reinforced
Graphite
Erosion Deflector ASTM A276
SS 410
Gland Nut ASTM A743
GR. CA40
Stainless Steel  ASTM A743
GR. CA40
Gasket for SLR
Seat
Hex Bolt ASTM A193
B7
Hex Nut Carbon Steel
BS 3146
ANC2
A: Forbes Marshall Pvt. Ltd.
CIN No:
Opp. 106th Milestone, CTS 2220,
Mumbai-Pune Road, Kasarwadi,